

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

TAXC No. 54 of 2024

Chhattisgarh Rajya Open School Madhyamik Siksha Mandal **Versus** The Deputy
Commissioner of Income Tax

TAXC No. 49 of 2024

05/04/2024	Mr. S. Rajeshwara Rao, counsel for the Appellant. Mr. Ajay Kumrani, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Amit Chaudhari, counsel for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the case <u>TAXC No. 49 of 2024</u> has wrongly been listed along with case <u>TAXC No. 54 of 2024</u>. In view of such submission, both the appeal shall be listed separately. Learned counsel for the respondent also prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply to the application for condonation of delay. As prayed, list the case after two weeks. Sd/- (Goutam Bhaduri) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge ashu/RD